Maryvale Road Closure Schedule

RACE DAY 1 - Sunday 9% June

Deep Well Checkpoint

Car Section

0730 Closed to southbound traffic
0745 Closed to all traffic

1045* Open to all traffic

Bike Section
1200 Closed to all traffic
1500* Open to all traffic

Hugh Stock Route Intersection

Car Section

0730 Closed to all traffic entering Maryvale Road
1045* Open to all traffic

Bike Section
1200 Closed to all traffic entering Maryvale Road
1515* Open to all traffic

RACE DAY 2 - Monday 10 June

Car Section

0730
0815
1200*

Closed to all southbound traffic
Closed to all traffic
Open to all traffic

Bike Section

1230
1300
1630*

0730

1200*

Closed to all southbound traffic
Closed to all traffic
Open to all traffic

Closed to all traffic entering
Maryvale Road
Open to all traffic

Bike Section

1230

1615*

Intersection Maryvale & Ghan Heritage Roads (Rodinga)

Car Section

0715 Closed to northbound traffic
0800 Closed to all traffic

1100* Open to all traffic

Bike Section

1145 Closed to northbound traffic
1230 Closed to all traffic

1530* Open to all traffic

0745
0800
1145*

1230
1245
1600*

Closed to all traffic entering
Maryvale Road
Open to all traffic

Closed to northbound traffic
Closed to all traffic
Open to all traffic

Closed to all northbound traffic
Closed to all traffic
Open to all traffic

*May be earlier or later dependent on rear sweep clearing the race track.



