Maryvale Road Closure Schedule

RACE DAY 1 - Sunday 9 th June	RACE DAY 2 - Monday 10 th June
Deep Well CheckpointCar Section0730Closed to southbound traffic0745Closed to all traffic1045*Open to all traffic	Car Section0730Closed to all southbound traffic0815Closed to all traffic1200*Open to all traffic
Bike Section1200 Closed to all traffic1500* Open to all traffic	Bike Section1230Closed to all southbound traffic1300Closed to all traffic1630*Open to all traffic
Hugh Stock Route IntersectionCar Section0730Closed to all traffic entering Maryvale Road1045*Open to all traffic	 0730 Closed to all traffic entering Maryvale Road 1200* Open to all traffic
 Bike Section 1200 Closed to all traffic entering Maryvale Road 1515* Open to all traffic 	 1200* Open to all traffic Bike Section 1230 Closed to all traffic entering Maryvale Road 1615* Open to all traffic
Intersection Maryvale & Ghan Heritage Roads (Roding Car Section 0715 Closed to northbound traffic 0800 Closed to all traffic	 a) 0745 Closed to northbound traffic 0800 Closed to all traffic
 1100* Open to all traffic Bike Section 1145 Closed to northbound traffic 1230 Closed to all traffic 1530* Open to all traffic 	 1145* Open to all traffic 1230 Closed to all northbound traffic 1245 Closed to all traffic 1600* Open to all traffic

*May be earlier or later dependent on rear sweep clearing the race track.